

NDPS Case 14/2024

Order No 14 Dated 24.01.2025

Today is fixed for production & I/O report.

No accused persons is physically produced by the jail authority as per earlier intimation as well as no custody warrant is sent.

On 18.01.2025 charge sheet already filed. Which was kept with the record.

Fix 20.02.2025 for supply of copy to the accused and production.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court Under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.**