

**T.R. - 14 of 2024**

**Order No. 21 dated: 23.04.2025**

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

Sole accused person namely Elias Mondal is not physically produced by the concerned Jail Authority , only intermediate custody has been received.

As the accused person is not physically produced before the Ld. Court , therefore the charge cannot be framed.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Jail Authority is directed to produce the accused person physically on the next date positively.

Fix. 04.06.2025 for production and consideration of charge.

**Dictated & corrected by me**

**Judge , Special Court under  
N.D.P.S. Act , Howrah**