

T.R. Case No.14 of 2024

Order No.02 Dated 15.07.2025

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused person is physically produced from the concern jail authority and placed on dock.

Ld. Special P.P, in charge present in the court room. Along with a message.

No witness is present.

Ld. Defence counsel not present in the court room.

Hd. Ld. P.P. In charge.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **21.08.2025** for production and evidence.

Accuseds as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**