

N.D.P.S Case No. 14 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW-00-003437-2024
J.O. Code WB00910

Order No. 03 dated 21-08-2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused person namely Elias Mondal, who is produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate of the accused person is present and submitted before this Court that from the charge sheet it is evident that charge sheet has been submitted against another accused namely Raju Mondal @ Anour Hossen Mondal showing the accused absconding. However, warrant has not been issued against the said accused person. Therefore, the evidence cannot be proceeded unless the process against the absconding accused is exhausted.

Ld PP-in-Charge submitted that due to inadvertent mistake it has not been mentioned before the Court at the time of framing charge against the accused person Elias Mondal.

In such circumstances, let me perused the charge sheet.

Perusing the same I find that charge sheet has been submitted another accused person namely Raju Mondal @ Anour Hossain Mondal showing him absconding.

Hence issue WA against the Raju Mondal @ Anour Hossain Mondal at once.

Accused Elias Mondal is remanded to J/C till next date.

Fix 31-10-2025 for production of the accused Elias Mondal and for ER of WA of accused Raju Mondal @ Anour Hossain Mondal.

Dealing Assistant is directed to issue WA.

The date is extended due to ensuing Puja Vacation.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Special Judge,

**Judge, Special Court under
*N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.***