

T.R. Case No. 14 of 2024

Order No.04 Dated 31.10.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused person namely Elias Mondal and E.R of W/A of the accused person namely Raju Mondal @ Anawar Hossain Mondal.

Accused person namely Elias mondal is physically produced and placed on dock.

Order dated 21.08.2025 not yet complied by the D.A.

D.A is directed to comply that order at once.

Fix.**20.01.2026** for production of the accused person namely Elias Mondal and E.R of W/A of the accused person namely Raju Mondal @ Anawar Hossain Mondal.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**