

TR Case No. 14 of 2024
(Ref: Sankrail PS Case 536/24 dated 24.07.2024)

Order No. 07 dated: 23.03.2026.

Record is put up today by way of put up petition filed by the accused person namely Md. Elias Mondal.

Ld. Advocate has also filed another petition for preponment of the date along with photo copy of Hon'ble Court's order dated 13.03.2026 in connection with Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s). 3189/26 arising out of order dated 28.08.2025 in CRM (NDPS) No. 748/25 passed by Hon'ble High Court Calcutta along with fresh vokalatnama.

Copy served to the Ld. Prosecution.

Hon'ble Apex Court passed order “..... **we disposed this Special Leave Petition by directing the concerned Sessions Court to conclude the trial within a period of 1 year from today**”.

Ld. PO is leave on SIR duty as per direction of the Hon'ble Apex Court.

Ld. ADJ- FTC-II, Howrah is incharge.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel as well as Ld. Prosecution.

Considering the facts and circumstances and the light of the Hon'ble Apex Court's order the prayer is allowed.

Hence the date is preponed. No E/R of W/A in respect of accused Raju Mondal @ Anowar Hossain Mondal since long.

Prosecution is directed to execute the warrant against the accused namely Raju Mondal @ Anowar Hossain Mondal at earliest.

Fix 10.04.2026 for production of the accused person and W/A against the accused Raju Mondal @ Anowar Hossain Mondal.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/O of this case to execute the warrant and the Superintendent Howrah District Correctional Home for physical production of the accused person of the next date positively.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Special Judge,
Incharge

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.
Incharge