

**T.R Case No. 14 of 2024**

**Order No. 09 Dated: 19.05.2026**

Today is fixed for Production of the accused person namely Md. Elias Mondal and E/R of W/A against the accused person namely Raju Mondal@ Anwar Hossain Mondal.

One other accused namely Md. Elias Mondal is physically produced from the concerned Jail authority and he is taken into dock.

No E/R of W/A is received as yet.

I.O is directed to execute the W/A against the accused person namely Raju Mondal@ Anwar Hossain Mondal on the next date fixed positively.

Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Hence the Case is adjourned.

Fix **24.06.2026** for Production of the accused person namely Md. Elias Mondal and E/R of W/A against the accused person namely Raju Mondal@ Anwar Hossain Mondal.

Accused person namely Md. Elias Mondal is remanded to J/C till next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge Special Court under  
NDPS Act, Howrah